OP ore mined 000' t - 26 723 1,016 1,765

OP mined grade g/t - 1.18 1.07 0.88 0.96

OP waste mined 000' t - 318 1,279 3,230 4,827

Total ore production 000' t 103 91 723 1,016 1,934

Total tonnes processed 000' t 125 111 541 895 1,672

Head grade g/t 6.37 5.11 1.05 1.00 1.69

Gold recovery % 94.0 96.8 89.5 90.5 92.6

Total gold produced oz 24,119 17,588 16,312 26,104 84,122

Total silver produced oz 17,117 30,846 5,711 35,654 89,327

Achieved gold price A$/oz 1,609 1,606 1,595 1,605 1,604

Cost Summary

Mining A$/oz 471 503 289  578  510

Processing A$/oz 156 238 654 334 290

Admin  and selling costs A$/oz 84 88 141 47 84

Deferred waste and

stockpile adjustments A$/oz 18 59 -88 -143 -44

Silver credits A$/oz -22 -54 -7 -39 -31

Cash Cost
2
 A$/oz 707 832 988 776 809

Royalties A$/oz 87 91 76 75 82

Depreciation &

Amortisation A$/oz 341 267  163  178  241

Total Cost
3
 A$/oz 1,135 1,191 1,227 1,030 1,132

2. Before royalties and after silver credits
3. Includes cash costs, depreciation, amortisation, royalties and exploration

6

Year to Date Production Summary

July 2011 to March 2012 Units Cracow Pajingo Edna May Mt Rawdon
Total/

Average

UG ore mined 000' t 341 218 - - 559

UG mined grade g/t 6.62 8.96 - - 7.53

UG development m 4,155 3,932 - - 8,087

OP ore mined 000' t - 118 1,999 3,076 5,193

OP mined grade g/t - 2.61 1.06 0.80 0.94

OP waste mined 000' t - 792 3,974 9,683 14,450

Total ore production 000' t 341 336 1,999 3,076 5,753

Total tonnes processed 000' t 391 333 1,761 2,592 5,077

Head grade  g/t 6.52 5.65 1.06 0.83 1.67

Gold recovery  % 93.15 96.2 88.94 90.33 92.3

Total gold produced oz 76,350 57,411 53,401 62,669 249,830

Attributable gold
produced

1

oz 52,563 38,818 53,401 38,471 183,253

Total silver produced oz 51,878 90,091 19,725 87,922 249,616

Attributable silver
produced

oz 35,362 60,337 19,725 48,013 163,438

Achieved gold price A$/oz 1,635 1,631 1,587 1,629 1,622

Cost Summary

Mining  A$/oz 452 412 194  604  400

Processing  A$/oz 145 210 590 366 335

Admin and selling costs  A$/oz 74 79 123 46 84

Deferred waste and
stockpile adjustments

A$/oz 14 17 10 -166 -24

Silver credits  A$/oz -21 -48 -11 -36 -27

Attributable Cash Cost
2
 A$/oz 665 670 906 814 768

Royalties A$/oz 83 96 74 76 81

Depreciation &
Amortisation

A$/oz 340 242  146  181  230

Attributable Total Cost
3
 A$/oz 1,088 1,007 1,126 1,071 1,079

1. Includes increased interest in Cracow from 30% to 100% on 2 November 2011, 100% of Mt Rawdon from 2 November 2011, and 100% of